Commercial and High Reliability “HR” Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
High Reliability “CR” Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-7
High Reliability “SR” Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-9
Extended Range Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Low Inductance Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
NPQ – High Q Dielectric Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
High Voltage Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-13
Other Available Sizes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Size Code
EXAMPLE: HR0805BX103K2P3AR
HOW TO ORDER A STANDARD PART
HOW TO ORDER A MILITARY PART
EXAMPLE: CDR01BX472BKMR
No prefix required
for commercial parts
See part number
examples on
following pages
See tables
for sizes
Two significant
figures followed by
the number of zeros
Marking and Packaging
Consult
website
for electrical
characterics
103 = .01 µF
NG = Au over Ni
NT9 = Ni/Sn/Pb
Min. 4% Pb
P = Pd/Ag
F = Polished Pd/Ag
H = 100% Gold
T = 100% Sn over Ni
R
E = 10 VDC
F = 12 VDC
G = 16 VDC
1 = 25 VDC
2 = 50 VDC
3 = 100 VDC
4 = 200 VDC
5 = 300 VDC
6 = 500 VDC
7 = 600 VDC
8 = 750 VDC
9 = 1000 VDC
10 = 1500 VDC
11 = 2000 VDC
12 = 2500 VDC
13 = 3000 VDC
14 = 4000 VDC
MILITARY STYLE
VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE LIMITS
CAPACITANCE
FAILURE RATE
TERMINATION FINISH
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
RATED VOLTAGE
Code
A = ± .05 pF ≤ 4.7 pF
B = ± .10 pF < 10 pF
C = ± .25 pF < 10 pF
D = ± .50 pF < 10 pF
E = ± 0.5% ≥ 10pF
F = ± 1% ≥ 10pF
G = ± 2% ≥ 10pF
J = ± 5% ≥ 10pF
K = ± 10%
L = -10% / + 20%
M = ± 20%
Z = + 80% / -20%
P = + 100% / -0%
NPQ*
NPO
ONLY
ALL
Tolerance
Blank = Non-RoHS
R = RoHS Compliant